| (Rev. 6-93)  | DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patients and Trademark Office  |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 2651-0011 (exp. 4/94)<br>To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                     |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Jumpei Tsuda and JaeYoung Kim<br>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | Street Address: 18-12, Minowa-cho, 1 chome,   |
| <ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> Assignment Merger</li> <li><u>Security Agreement</u> Change of</li> <li><u>Other:</u></li> <li>Execution Date: April 19, 2004</li> </ul> | Kouhoku-ku,         City: Yokohama-shi         State: Kanagawa         Name         Zip: 223-8503         Country:       Japan         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X_NO  |
| <ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a</li> </ul>  | new application, the execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B: Patent No.(s)  |
| Serial No. 10/324,838 filed December 20, 2002  |   |
| Additional numbers attached?YESXNO   | Additional numbers attached:YESNO   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   |   |
| Wean Khing Wong<br>Attorney at Law<br>1441 Huntington Drive, PMB 210<br>South Pasadena, California 91030<br>Tel. (323) 257-8822<br>Fax. (323) 259-0447                                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):<br>Enclosed<br>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, and<br>authorized to charge any additional fees, or credit any<br>overpayment to deposit account. |
|  | 8. Deposit account number: <u>23-2870 (of Wean Khing</u><br>Wong)   |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NO  | T USE THIS SPACE  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info<br/>document.</li> <li><u>Wean Khing Wong</u><br/>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul> | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original         WLAKHINGT       May 25. 2004         Signature       Date  |
| Total number of pages includ   | ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>   |
| 700087253  | PATENT<br>REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0467  |

## Attorney Docket No. KOEF-02071

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/324,838

Whereas, We, Jumpei Tsuda of 3-33-23-407, Ida, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-0035 Japan; and JaeYoung Kim of 1st Floor, 204-32, Donggyo-Dong, Mapo-Gu, Seoul, 121-819 Korea, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 20, 2002, Application Number 10/324,838, under the title of "PROGRAM, RECORDING MEDIUM, GAME CHARACTER RENDERING METHORD, AND GAME APPARATUS, and

Whereas, KOEI CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 18-12 Minowa-cho, 1 chome, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 223-8503, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of 100 Yen, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell assign and trnsfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ (month), 2004

1

himper Tauda (Signature)

Jumpei Tsuda

Han Chihan

Jacopus tim

(Signature) JaeYoung Kim

Kenji Usada (Witness)

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/25/2004